West Bengal Form No. 27" FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 154 Ct. CC) 73 Bris?
Bus Sections 137(2)/46(3) LBNS Sections
Constituting Will Office Letter & Swittering
Date to On 22.07. 2024
Morning. Time From to at about 10.30 hr
The information inconvention inconvent at PS Date 24. 07. 2024 Time 00:10 45.
100.
13-14-
5 Place of Occurrance : (8) Direction and Distance from PS 2.4 Km Eqs Beat No.
(b) Address Netai Girls High School Ps Silians Net
Dayechine Metaji Girls High School, Ps. Siliguri, Dist-
(c) to case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Amenda Ba
6 Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name Swit Rant Shil
(b) Father's Husband's Name Late Ranjit Shil
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality Inchan
(e) Passport No Date of Is: ue Place of Issue
(f) Occupation
(g) Address Que u Saday Dutta Road, Utton Bhonat Nagon, W/NO, 24,
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars PS-Siliquesi, Dist. Dayoching
(1) Samar Roy, Sto- Bhupesh Roy, resident of Uttar
(1) Samor Roy, Sto- Bhupesh Roy, resident of Uttore Bhorat Nagore, W/No. 24, SNC. Rabinden Sanani, Ps Siliguri, Dist- Dayoching
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original wrutten complaint
_
which is treated as FIR is enclosed herewith.
13 Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / directed ASI (6 is him Dao of Siliguar PS, SPC to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to PS.

jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /

informant free of cost.
On oruginal
written complaint 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court

To. The Inspector- in- Charge Siliguri Police Station,

Under Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

Sub: F.I.R against Sri Samar Roy, Son of Sri Bhupesh Roy, resident of Uttar Bharatnagar, Ward No.24 of S.M.C, P.O-Rabindra Sarani & P.S-Siliguri, District-Darjeeling.

Sir,

Keccived on 24/00/24 at GDE NO. 1295 and stanted sig es Case NO. 682/24

l Sri Sujit Shil, Son of Late Ranjit Shil, presently residing at Guru Saday Dutta Road, Uttar Bharatnagar, Ward No.24 of S.M.C, P.O-Rabindra Sarani & P.S-Siliguri, Districtoo:10 m. Vide Darjeeling, do hereby inform you that my minor daughter namely Miss Riya Shil went to her school namely Netaji Girls at about 10:30 A.M yesterday and she was supposed to return by 5:00 P.M, thereafter since then she has not returned home.

At. 24/07/24 US-139(2) 140(3) BINS andendoored to AM Bishny Das of Sig

PS for its

Later I went to her school and found out that she did not go to her school yesterday.

I have come to know that my neighbour Sri Samar Roy, Son of Sri Bhupesh Roy has kidnapped my minor daughter aged about 17 years and has kept my minor daughter in his illegal custody.

It is pertinent to mention that the accused Sri Samar Roy is also missing since yesterday. My daughter is of very tender age hence I request your good office to take necessary 1 harefug ation measures to recover my minor daughter and arrest the miscreant i.e. Sri Samar Roy.

Please treat this as very urgent and act accordingly.

-Thanking You

rush Klin Inspector Incharge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours Truly, SUJL ShIL {Sri Sujit Shil} 7029561671

Dated -23-07-2024

Enclo:

Photocopy of Adhar Card of my daughter. 1)

Page 1 of 1